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From Francis: R+ the vecent mcehnj of our CHM Nat| ﬂdvisor\’ Board ovr lon3-+imc

feiend Tomm\'—r\,son came vp with what we believe is an insF'\rec\ statement about
~the vision for our ministry. | do not have a worc\'(:or'word record of whaf‘ﬁmm\/
Said, sothe Fol(cwinj isa ?araPh rase reconstructed from Y notes at that notable

meeﬁnj (Fc B“B).

“I see in this ministry a wonderful reflection of Jesus’ Incarnation,
which is, as I see it, an amazing marriage of opposites: in Jesus we find
the remarkable wedding of God’s divine nature with our humanity.
And that is what I see represented in the ministry of Christian Healing
Ministries:

“--Here I see a marriage of heart and mind. In ordinary life, people
with keen minds often end up with empty souls--with no heart, no
emotions. But here I see Christians joining the full use of their educated
minds with compassionate hearts. And in their healing ministry I see
God’s tremendous power coming to people but presented in a gentle
way (with a soft-sell approach).

“--Here I see a marvelous marriage of fruits and gifts. So often the
churches choose sides on this. Over here you have Christians who
emphasize “I am the vine and you are the branches”--Christians who
emphasize liturgy and slow growth and discipline. On the other side
you have the churches based on Acts, who concentrate on signs and
wonders - with hootin’ and hollerin” - who look askance at the slow,




educated approach. But here we have Third world; abortion; and healing the
Christians who emphasize signs and environment. On the other hand, many
wonders combined with the fruits of love, Christians who work for social justice
joy, peace, gentleness and self-discipline. speak little about a personal relationship
with Jesus. But here I find Christians

“.-_Here 1 see a marriage between who center their lives on a personal

miracle and process. I see instant relationship with Jesus, the King; yet they
miracles, demonstrating God’s also run the risk of being attacked for

supernatural power; but I also see an taking a stand on those issues of justice

emphasis on “soaking prayer” and that put the Kingdom in conflict with the

gradual healings, coming after hours customs of our society.

spent praying with those sick who are not

instantly healed. “.-.At CHM, then, we have a

marriage of what seem to be opposites,

“..Here, too, I see a marriage but, in reality, are the fulness of Jesus’

between the King and the Kingdom. Some incarnation, the sign of contradiction--the

Christians emphasize conversion to the scandalous marriage of God’s divinity

King (Jesus), but don’t really get involved with our wounded humanity.”

with the controversial affairs of the

Kingdom--issues like global peace;

poverty and homelessness; justice in the

| ADVANCED TRAINING IN HEALING PRAYER I

|||||
||||||

CHM is offering a class for those desiring in-depth training in the ministry of healing. This class will be taught
annually and is a prerequisite to becoming a prayer minister for CHM. It includes teaching in human
development, spiritual gifts, qualities of the effective minister, codependency, interviewing and referral skills,
spirituality and accountability in ministry. It includes an opportunity to share your questions and get feedback on
the people for whom you pray. The class will begin on Tuesday Feb. 27, 1990 and meet on Tuesdays for 10
weeks, from 7:30 to 9:00 PM. The cost is $120.00. If you are interested in attending please fill out the
information below and return to CHM Advanced Training in Healing Prayer:

Name Address
City, State Church or
Zip Phone Organization

GOOD NEWS
$4 = $5

We are excited to announce that the Edna Sproull Williams Foundation is
supporting Christian Healing Ministries again this year. They have given CHM
$25,000 outright and an additional $25,000 on a challenge basis of a one for four
matching grant. For every $4.00 given by you, the Edna Sproull Williams
Foundation will give us $1.00, in essence your $4.00 = $5.00. At least
$50,000.00 of the $100,000.00 needed in matching funds must be raised from
donors who give a minimum of $1,000.00. Please prayerfully consider how much
the Lord Jesus might have you give, and watch it multiply to assist CHM. Please
note on any gift you give that it is for the CHALLENGE GRANT.




TOPIC
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiation
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Addiction
Alzheimer's
Angels
Angels
Bibles
Bibles
Bibles
Children
Deliverance
Deliverance
Deliverance
Deliverance
Deliverance
Deliverance
Deliverance
Deliverance
Deliverance
Deliverance
Dystfunctional
Eatilng
Eating
Eating
Eating

BOOKSTORE INVENTORY ARRANGED IN TOPIC SEQUENCE

TITLE
Children of Alcholics
Codependent No More
Guide for Family with Alcohol
Recovery From Rescuing
A Time to Heal
Gentle Reminders for Codependents:
Leaving the Enchanted Forest
Codependency: An Emerging Issue
Twelve Steps - A Spiritual Journey
Smart Love: Codepend-Recovery
Please Understand Me
Slim for Him
Old Patterns, New Truths: Beyond the
Compuisive Woman
Addiction - Complete - 9 tapes
Addiction - Highlights - 1 tape
Addict,Code,& Dys.Conf.- NC
Addict,Code,& Dys.Conf. - FL
Addiction Video Complete 9 tapes
Healing Relationships-A C & D
ACOA's Guide To Raising Healthy
Addictions and Grace
Addiction & Grace
Workbook for Healing Adult Children
Addictive Relationships: Reclaiming
Pillar of Flame
When Society Becomes an Addict
Addictive Organization
Co-Dependence
Understanding Me
Learning to Love Yourself
Adult Children of Alcoholics
36-Hour Day
Angels
When Angels Appear
NIV Study Bible
NIV Student Bible
New Layman's Parallel Bib
Chronicles of Narnia. the. Boxed Set
Deliver Us From Evil
Pigs in the Parlor
Deliverance Prayer
Deliverance Conf. Comp. Video
Deliverance Conf. Highlights
Deliverance Conference, 16 Audio
Beautiful Side of Evil
Binding Prayer for Protection
This Present Darkness
Deliverance From Evil Spirits
Guide to Family Intervention
Eating Disorders Conf.-5 tapes
Qolden Cage: The Enigma of
Free to Be Thin
Free to Be Thin. St. Guide #2 .

AUTHOR CHM# QUAN PRICE TOPIC

Ackerman
Beattie
Burgin
Castine
Cermak
Chandler
Covington
Friel
Friends of
Hayes
Keirsey
Kreml|
Larsen
LeSourd
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
Mastrich
May

May
McConnell
Miller
Ross
Schaef
Schaef
Schaef
Wegscheider-Cr
Wegscheider-Cr
Wotitz
Mace
Capps
MacDonald
God

God

God
Lewis
Basham
Hammond
Linn{ed)
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
Michaelsen
Moore
Peretti
Scanlon
Bratton
MacNutt
Bruch
Chapian
Coyle

Bo72
BO10
B123
B112
B125
B102
B142
B009
B057
B168
B113
B109
B040
B104
V0oo1
Vo002
A016
AC15
Voot
A021
B154
B134
B134
BO64
B103
B124
B060
B004
B008
B059
B132
B178
B0O1
B130
B177
B090
BO91
B092
B079
BO12
B041
BO14
Voos
V006
A00B
B176

B129
B013
BO19
V0og
B110
BO16
BG18

$4.95
$9.95
$4.95
$7.96
$15.95
$6.95
$10.956
$6.95
$14.95
$10.95
$9.95
$4.95
$9.95
$12.95
$179.00
$35.00
$60.00
$60.00
$179.00
$75.00
$9.95
$16.95
$16.95
$10.95
$7.95
$17.96
$16.95
$16.95
$8.95
$13.95
$7.95
$6.95
$56.95
$4.95
$6.95
$59.95
$44.95
$49.95
$19.95
$6.95
$6.95
$6.95
$179.00
$36.00
$60.00
$7.96
$.50
$8.95
$4.95
$6.95
$112.00
$3.95
$5.95
$2.95

Eating
Eating
Eating
Eating
Eating
eating
Eating
Eating
Eating
Evangelism
Evangelism
Evangelism
Evangelism
Evangelism
Evangelism
Evangelism
Evangelism
Evangelism
Evangelism
Fiction
Fiction
Fiction
general
General
General
General
general
General
general
general
General
General
General
General
General
general
General
General
General
General
General
Generational
Generational
Lienerational
Group Study
Healing,
Healing
Healing
Healing,
Healing,
Healing,
Healing,
Healing,

Healing

TITLE
Free to Be Thin. St. Guide #1. Getting
Twelve Steps for Overeaters
Why Are They Starving Themselves?
Best Little Girl on the World
Treating and Overcoming Anorexia
Eating Disorders Conf Sept 89
Eating Disorders Conf.-1 tape
Bulimia Help me Lord
Anorexia Nervosa
Power Encounter
Spiritual Power & Church Growth
Strategies For Church Growth
Kingdom Come
Kingdom Fellowship
Kingdom Suffering
Kingdom Evangelism
Kingdom Ministry
Kingdom Mercy
Kingdom Living
Lion Witch & Wardrobe
Mere Christianity
Piercing the Darkness
Discernment: Seeking God in Every
Caring Eneough to Confront
Caring Enough to Forgive
Diana's Star
Truth Will Set You Free
Good Lord Deliver Us
Healing the Dying
Stranger to Self-Hatred
Happiness Is a Choice
Love Is A Choice
How to Beat Burnout
Anne of Green Gables
Thanks, Lord | needed that
Secret of Staying In Love
Your Brain & Mind Of Christ
The Angry Book
Growth Through Meditation and
Forgive & Forget
Suffering - Why Me
Secret Life of the Unborn
Healing the Greatest Hurt
Healing the Family Tree New Edition
Putting Away Child - Leaders Guide
Beyond Codependency
Power Beyond
Power Of Healing Prayer-Hosp
Healing Ministry of the Church
Healing (Ave Maria)
Not Something in a Tent
Called to Heal
Fourth Annual Retreat on Healing

Cancer Healing-Seminar

AUTHOR CHM# QUAN PRICE

Coyle

L.

Landau
Levenkron
Levenkron
MacNutt
MacNutt
Saunders
Stien
Springer
Wagner
Wagner
Wimber
Wimber
Wimber
Wimber
Wimber
Wimber
Wimber
Lewis
Lewis
Peretti
Aridas
Augsburger
Augsburger
Bertholf
Buckingham
Durrance
Linn
Manning
Minirith
Minirth
Minirth
Montgomery
Potterbaum
Powell
Rorick
Rubin
SantaMaria
Smedes
Yonggi
Veeney
Linn

McAll
Seamands
Beattie
Grazier
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt

B0O17
B058
BO61
B00S
B056
A017
V010
B191
B185
B121
B120
B166
B094
B095
B097
B096
B098
B099
B100
B081
B080
B1567
B161
B187
B087
B069
B084
B071
B029
B054
8179
B184
B190
B082
B126
B147
B133
B136
B131
B188
B115
B0&62
B032
B031
B182
B189
B108
Voos
V007
B0O67
A009
A003
A005
A004

$2.95
$7.95

$4.95
$3.95
$4.95
$30.00
$36.00
6.95
$7.95
$10.95
$6.95 |
$8.95 I
$2.25 f
$2.26
$2.25
$2.25
$2.25
$2.25
$2.25
$2.95
$3.95
$9.95
$4.95
6.95
$6.95
$2.95
$10.95
$5.00
$3.95
$6.95
$6.95
$14.95
6.95
$2.95
$3.95
$4.95
$12.95
$4.95
$8.95
4.50
$3.50
$8.95
$5.96
$7.50
$5.95
9.95
$17.95
$25.00
25.00

$4.95

$25.00

$30.00

$65.00 |
$15.00



TOPIC
Healing
Healing,
Healing,
Healing,
Healing,
Healing,
Healing
Healing
Healing
Healing,
Healing,
Healing,
Healing,
Healing
Healing,
Healing,
Healing
Healing,
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspirational
Inspiritual
Marriage
Marriage
Marriage
Marriage
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,
Memories,

Memories,

BOOKSTORE INVENTORY ARRANGED IN TOPIC SEQUENCE
AUTHOR CHM# QUAN PRICE TOPIC

TITLE

Arthritis Healing Seminar

Infertility Healing Conference
Back & Orthopedic Healing Seminar
Healing, Ecumen.-Frwd.J Wimber
Course on Christian Healing
How to Pray 8 Workshops
Healing (Bantam)

Power to Heal (Bantam)

Praying for Your Unborn Child
Transformation of the Inner Man
Healing Light

Healing Touch of God

Healing Grace

God's Blueprint For Living
Healing Prayer

Love. Medicine and Miracles
Signs and Wonders Today
Power Healing

Nine O'Clock in the Morning
About God and You

About God and People

Pilgrim Journey

Celebration of Discipline
Challenge of Discipline Life
Practice of the Presence of God
Dying to Live

Adventures In Prayer

Life and Holiness

Instrument of Thy Peace

God Calling

Dark Night of the Soul

One Year Book Family Devotions
Union With God

Bonding

Prayer that Heals

Praying for Your Unborn Child
How Do You Say | Love You
Making Peace W/ Your Inner Child
Emotionally Free

How to Pray for Inner Healing
Healing Life's Hurts

Healing of Memories

Prayer Course for Healing Life's Hurts
Healing the Eight Stages of Life
Post-Abortion Trauma

Inner Healing Conference
Healing Gifts of the Spirit
Healing Damaged - Learders G
Putting Away Childish Things
Healing of Memories

Healing Damaged Emotions
Healing the Hidden Seif

Inner Healing Through Healing of
Healing the Child Within

MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
MacNutt
Sandford
Sanford
Sanford
Seamands
Seamands
Shlemon
Siegel
Wagner
Wimber
Bennett
Dearing
Dearing
Dearing
Foster
Foster
Lawrence
Linn
Marshall
Merton
Paton
Russell(ed)
St John
Tyndale
Guyon

Joy
MacNutt
MacNutt
Swihart
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Linn

Linn

Linn

Linn
MacNutt
MacNutt
Sanford
Seamands
Seamands
Seamands
Seamands
Shlemon
Tapscott

Whitfield

A001
A008
A002
B065
A014
A020
B066
B068
B107
B055
Bo24
BoG4
B183
B08Y
Bo27
B03s
B114
BO44
B116
B003
B002
B042
B138
B189
B146
A012
B185
B143
B127
B159
8122
B093
B168
B174
B047
B048
B141
B144
B015
B036
B023
B025
B046
B030
A010
A0T1
B022
B180
B181
B026
8021
8033
B037
B111

$15.00
$15.00
$10.00
$7.95
$65.00
$40.00
$4.50
$2.25
$7.95
$8.95
$2.95
$2.95
$14.95
$10.35
$1.95
$8.95
$7.95
$14.95
$6.95
$4.00
$4.00
$5.00
$15.95
$8.95
$4.50
$20.00
$3.50
$3.95
$6.95
$3.50
$6.95
$8.95!
$6.95
$8.99
$3.95
$12.95
$3.95
$6.95
$7.95
$6.95
$6.95
$3.95
$6.95
$6.95
$38.00
$65.00
$7.95
$5.95
$6.95
$8.95
$6.95
$3.95
$5.95
$8.95

Memories,
Parenting
Parenting
Parenting
Parenting
Parenting
Parenting
Prayer for
Prayer for
Prayer for
Praying for
Psychology &
Psychology &
Psychology &
Psychology &
Psychology &
Psychology &
Psychology &
Psychology &
Psychology &
Psychology &
Psychology &
Sexual Abuse
Sexual Abuse
Sexuality,
Sexuality,
Sexuality,
Sexuality,
Sexuality,
Sexuality,
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spirituai
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spiritual
Spirtitual
Spirtitual
Woman &
Women &
Women &
Wormen &
Young adults
Young aduits
Young Adults
Young Adults
Young Adults

TITLE
Inner World Of Chidhood
How to DeallActing-Up Teenager
Dare to Discipline
Love Must Be Tough
Parenting Isnt' for Cowards
Active Parenting: Handbook
Active Parenting: Action Guide
Praying with Another for Healing
Power to Heal
Healing Team
How To Pray - Frances/Judith
Finding the Freedom of Self Control
Healing the Shame that Binds You
Marriage Builder
Care of Mind / Care of Spirit
Will & Spirit
Simply Sane
Psychogenesis
Psychology of Self and Other
Ministry Burnout
Meaning of Persons
Necessary Losses
Courage to Heal: A Guide for Women
Healing Victims of Sexual Abuse
He
She
Healing the Masculine & Feminine
Homosexuality
Broken Image
Crisis in Masculinity
How to Pray/ Release of Holy Spirit
They Speak With Other Tongues
Born Only Once
Power Evangelism
Life in the Spirit Team Manual
Holy Spirit and You
Growing In Love & Freedom
Living In the Presence
Out of the Blue
Larson's Book of Cults
No Wonder They Call Him Savior
Woman at the Crossroads
Making Contact
Christians Secret of A Happy Life
Hinds Feet on High Ptaces
Spiritual Friend
When the Spirit Comes W/ Power
Beyond Sex RRoles
Woman's Tale
Dance of Intimacy
Will 1 Cry Tomorrow? Healing
Drug-Proof Your Kids
Preparing for Adolesence
Sexual Understanding Before
Before You Say "I Do"
Sex - It's Worth Waiting For

AUTHOR CHM# QUAN PRICE

Wickes
Bayard
Dobson
Dobson
Dobson
Popkin
Popkin
Linn
MacNutt
Thomas
MacNutt
Backus
Bradshaw
Crabb
May
May
May
Moberly
Moberly
Sanford
Tournier
Viorst
Bass
Sandford
Johnson
Johnson
MacNutt
Moberly
Payne
Payne
Bennett
Sherrill
Baars
Wimber
Word of God
Bennett
Conroy
Edwards
Hershiser
Larson
Lucado
Malcolm
Satir
Smith
Hurnard
Edwards
White
Bilezikian
Chervin
Lerner
Stanferd
Arterburn
Dobson
Miles
Roberts

Speck

N004
B1563
B077
B118
B119
B162
B151
B049
B045
B028
AD19
BO86
B085
B145
B169
B171
B172
B050
BO51
B039
B070
B178
B088
B035
B020
B053
A007
B106
B007
BO11
B106
B148
B006
B043

B117
B186
B170
B155
B173
B162
B156
B128
B150
B083
B167
B149
B137
B063
B160
B062
B140
B0O78
B164
B165
B163

$14.95
$8.95
$3.95
$14.99
$15.99
$8.95
$4.50
$5.95
$4.95
$8.95
$25.00
$5.95
$9.95
$11.95
$15.95
$15.95
$8.95
$29.95
$19.95
$5.95
$10.95
$4.95
$14.95
$6.95
$5.95
$5.95
$65.00
$6.95
$6.95
$5.95
$5.95
$5.95
$5.00
$13.95
$4.95
$6.95
$6.95
$14.95
$17.95
$9.95
$7.95
$8.95
$5.95
$8.95
$4.95
£9.95
$8.95
$12.95
$8.95
$17.95
$9.95
$7.99
$3.95
$6.95
$5.95
$6.95




HEALING: Fiction, Fantasy or Fact?
by David Lewis

Was anybody healed?

Ministries  of healing are often plagued by sensational claims, and by the near
impossibility of verifying them to any medical or sociological standard. In HEALING:
Fiction, Fantasy or Fact?, David Lewis sets out to examine these claims.

2,470 people registered for a John Wimber conference on healing in Harrogate England
in the autumn of 1986. 1,890 returned a detailed questionnaire, covering their
experiences.

This book is the most thorough analysis of a healing conference ever undertaken. And
from the mass of data accumulated some astonishing facts emerge.

Francis has referred to this book  several times recently. It is an English book,
therefore, because of the exchange rate is expensive. We have received several requests
and now have a limited supply on hand. B193.......... $15.95

Most of you have never seen our staff or our physical facilities, therefore, we have put a picture of the
administration building and a picture of some of the staff in this newsletter. From time to time we will run
pictures and stories of the staff.

Administration Building Left to right--Jerry Shriner, Barbara Newman,
Leona Davis, Petey Gonzales and Don Bloch

MY PRAYER REQUESTS:

BOOKSTORE ORDERS

Name: ID# TEL # ( )
Address

(if different from mail label)

City, State, Country Zip

To cover shipping costs, please add 10% to a Maximum of $15.00. Sales Tax--Florida residents add 6%--Jacksonville add 6.5%
Payment may be check, money order, or credit card in American funds payable to Christian Healing Ministries, Inc

Visa or Master card # Exp.Date__ /____ Signed

CHALLENGE GRANT DONATION Other donation




CHM COMING EVENTS

DATE EVENT SPEAKERS LOCATION CONTACT
2/15-19/90 CHM Annual Francis & Judith MacNutt Airport Plaza Hotel Shirley Maddux
Conference Tommy Tyson Jacksonville, F1 904-765-3332
“Healing of David Seamands
Relationships” Don & Joan Woods
2/27/90 Advance Training Francis & Judith MacNutt CHM Center Shirley Maddux
to in Healing Prayer Dr. Maria Santa-Maria Jacksonville, Florida 904-765-3332
5/1/90 for 10 weeks
2/28/90 Speaking Dr. Maria Santa-Maria Good Samaritan Rev. Bob Libby
engagement Episcopal Church 1-904-272-3111
7PM Orange Park, FL
3/6-8/90 “The inner journey Dr. Maria Santa-Maria Fuller Semunary Continuing Education
in small groups” Pasadena. CA
3/7/90 Seder and Don & Anne Bloch Church of Reconciliation Nan Tebault
Healing Service St. Augustine, FT. 1-904-471-3623
3/15/90 Healing Seminar Don & Anne Bloch Church of the Holy Spirit Fr. Michael Ellis
Tallahassee, FL 1-904-893-0307
3/30-31/90 Congregational Dr. Maria Santa-Maria First Presbyterian Church Rev. Bob Anderson
Retreat Leesburg, FL.
3/30-4/1/90  Healing Seminar Don & Anne Bloch St. Joseph on the Mountain ~ Fr. Tim Smith
Episcopal Church 1-205-634-4476
Mentone, Al
3/31/90 Fishnet Annual Francis & Judith MacNutt Newark, NJ Marie Bremser
Conference “Power Don Williams 237 Skukesbury Rd
to be set free” Amherst, MA 01002
6/7-9/90 Healing Francis & Judith MacNutt San Diego, CA Shirley Maddux
Conference Don Williams, Barbara Shlemon, 904-765-3332
and Fr. Jack McGinnis
6/24-28/90 Fishnet annuai Francis & Judith MacNutt Rutland, v 1 Rena Larson

leadership
conference

Ann Wilson Schaef
Matt, Dennis & Sheila Linn

R.R. #1 Box 4290
Rutland. VT 05701
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